VILLANOVA WOMEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

COACHING TREE INVITATIONAL
SEPTEMBER 16, 2022 ~ IU CHAMPIONSHIP CROSS COUNTRY COURSE ~ BLOOMINGTON, IND.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

6000 Meters Team
Brynn Brown North Carolina
Sami Corman Georgetown
Chloe Scrimgeour Goergetown
Kelsey Harrington North Carolina
Maggie Donahue Georgetown
Nicole Vanasse Columbia
Sasha Neglia North Carolina
Nikita Moore Northern Arizona
Sarah Schmitt Indiana
Grace Jensen Georgetown

VILLANOVA RESULTS
6000 Meters Place
Lydia Olivere 14th of 108
Emily Robinson 28th
Ariana Gardizy 34th
Amelia Arrieta 36th
Emma McGill 43rd
Anna Helwigh 50th
Margaret Carroll 53rd

Time

20:18.6
20:20.3
20:20.6
20:21.3
20:24.6
20:26.9
20:28.0
20:28.7
20:29.4
20:30.5

Team

North Carolina
Georgetown
Indiana
Villanova

Elon

Vanderbilt
Columbia
Northern Arizona
Ohio

George Washington
Miami (Ohio)
Sough Dakota

TEAM SCORES

Place
Ist of 12
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Points
37
53
113
154
157
176
185
192
195
256
267
286

Women’s Cross Country ~ Coaching Tree Invitational ~ September 16, 2022




VILLANOVA WOMEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

MAIN LINE INVITATIONAL
SEPTEMBER 16, 2022 ~ ALUMNI COURSE ~ HAVERFORD, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS TEAM SCORES

3 Miles Team Time Team Place* Points
Bronwyn Patterson Penn 17:31.5 Villanova Ist of 8 39
La}lrg Baeye.ns' Penn 17:46.5 it ond 39
Olivia Montini Swarthmore 17:48.8 T — 3d 104
Micah.Trus.ty Villanova 17:56.0 L o — 4th 104
Katherine Hirsche Haverford 17:57.5 S Tw— 5th 105
Madison Martinez Villanova 17:59.0 La Salle 6th 150
Kinsey Pogue Villanova 18:01.8 et 7th 155
Olivia Babski Penn 18:06.5 Muhlenberg 3th 199
Lara Cota Penn 18:08.7
Alex Stasichin Villanova 18:11.8 * includes tiebreakers in the scoring

VILLANOVA RESULTS
3 Miles Place Time
Micah Trusty 4th of 73 17:56.0
Madison Martinez 6th 17:59.0
Kinsey Pogue 7th 18:01.8
Alex Stasichin 10th 18:11.8
Maya Dorer 12th 18:28.9
Kate Flynn 42nd 20:39.8

Women’s Cross Country ~ Main Line Invitational ~ September 16, 2022




VILLANOVA WOMEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

PAUL SHORT RUN
SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 ~ GOODMAN CAMPUS COURSE ~ BETHLEHEM, PA.
TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS TEAM SCORES
6000 Meters Team Time Team Place Points
Everlyn Kemboi Utah Valley 19:33.0 m Crrailing Fof46 63
Amina Maatoug Duke 19:34.6 Georgetown ond 67
Maggie Donahue Georgetown 19:37.1 Previalies 3rd 176
Chloe Scrimgeour Georgetown 19:37.5 Utah State 4th 191
Sami Corman Georgetown 19:38.6 Utah Valley 5th 234
Brynn Brown North Carolina 19:38.9 Villanova 6th 279
Jane Buckley Providence 19:40.8 e 7th 283
Kelsey Harrington North Carolina 19:41.8 Tl Sth 288
Grace Forbes Rice 19:45.2 Piegon 9th 301
Grace Jensen Georgetown 19:49.5 Duke 10th 323
Wake Forest 11th 347
Guelph 12th 443
Connecticut 13th 443
VILLANOVA RESULTS Georgia Tech 14th 464
. Dartmouth 15th 482
M Place Time Boston University 16th 499
Lydia Olivere 26th 20:06.2 Army West Point 17th 535
Emma McGill 42nd 20:19.3 Pgiiin 18th 536
Amelia Arrieta 69th 20:34.8 Texas A&M 19th 546
Emily Robinson 72nd 20:37.3 Ot 20th 631
Ariana Gardizy 73rd 20:38.6 Binghamton 915t 641
Margaret Carroll 167th 21:20.7 Riee 29nd 666
Anna Helwigh 198th 21:30.0 Yale 23cd 699
Stony Brook 24th 724
Columbia 25th 725
Rutgers 26th 742
William & Mary 27th 771
James Madison 28th 800
Maryland 29th 849
Richmond 30th 880
Central Michigan 31st 882
Bowling Green 32nd 893
Siena 33rd 902
Johns Hopkins 34th 903
Wingate 35th 927
George Mason 36th 931
UC San Diego 37th 1010
Lehigh 38th 1015
UMass Lowell 39th 1016
Dayton 40th 1037
UAlbany 41st 1065
New Hampshire 42nd 1088
Massachusetts 43rd 1104
Cornell 44th 1210
Marist 45th 1372
Lafayette 46th 1396

Women’s Cross Country ~ Paul Short Run ~ September 30, 2022




VILLANOVA WOMEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

PENN STATE NATIONAL OPEN
OCTOBER 14,2022 ~ BLUE AND WHITE GOLF COURSES ~ UNIVERSITY PARK, PA.

6000 Meters
Ceili McCabe
Victoria Patterson
Lia Galarza
Elizabeth Mancini
Faith DeMars
Lydia Olivere
Abigail Hassman
Helena Lindsay
Alexandra Carlson
Mikaela Lucki

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

Team

West Virginia
Columbia
Georgia Tech
La Salle
Penn State
Villanova
Northeastern
Georgia Tech
Rutgers

West Virginia

VILLANOVA RESULTS

6000 Meters
Lydia Olivere
Emily Robinson
Ariana Gardizy
Anna Helwigh
Margaret Carroll
Kinsey Pogue

Place

6th of 168
18th

37th

50th

73rd
101st

Time

20:00.8
20:26.1
20:33.0
20:33.3
20:34.9
20:37.8
20:41.0
20:43.2
20:47.7
20:50.1

Team

West Virginia
Penn State
Northeastern
Georgia Tech
Columbia
Villanova
Syracuse

La Salle
Quinnipiac
Rutgers

Eastern Michigan
Maryland
Bucknell
Youngstown State
Delaware

Temple

Rider

UMBC

TEAM SCORES

Place
1st of 18
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th

Points
65
85
105
106
121
179
186
225
227
228
310
314
327
397
403
408
462
522

Women’s Cross Country ~ Penn State National Open ~ October 14, 2022




VILLANOVA WOMEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

BIG EAST CHAMPIONSHIPS

OCTOBER 29, 2022 ~ HIGHLAND PARK ~ ATTLEBORO, MASS.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

TEAM SCORES

Place
Ist of 11
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th

Points
29
40
89
119
127
167
192
268
272
299
301

6000 Meters Team Time TRy

Jane Buckley Providence 20:06 Forgetown

Maggie Donahue Georgetown 20:08 BradEiee

Grace Jensen Georgetown 20:17 O

Shannon Flockhart Providence 20:18 Villanova

Katy-Ann McDonald Georgetown 20:18 Butler

Lily Tuck Providence 20:27 DePaul

Randi Burr Connecticut 20:31 S

Mia Beckham Butler 20:32 Creighton

Sami Corman Georgetown 20:38 Marquette

Chloe Gonzalez Georgetown 20:43 Seton Hall
St. John’s

VILLANOVA RESULTS

6000 Meters Place Time

Amelia Arrieta 20th of 96 21:14

Emily Robinson 24th 21:24

Ariana Gardizy 26th 21:30

Anna Helwigh 30th 21:35

Margaret Carroll 32nd 21:39

Kinsey Pogue 52nd 22:33

Women’s Cross Country ~ BIG EAST Championships ~ October 29, 2022




VILLANOVA WOMEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

NCAA MID-ATLANTIC REGIONAL
NOVEMBER 11, 2022 ~ PENN STATE GOLF COURSES ~ UNIVERSITY PARK, PA.

6000 Meters
Ceili McCabe
Maggie Donhue
Abigail Loveys
Maeve Stiles
Grace Jensen
Chloe Scrimgeour
Eleanor Mancini
Elizabeth Mancini
Lydia Olivere
Sami Corman

6000 Meters
Lydia Olivere
Anna Helwigh
Ariana Gardizy
Emily Robinson
Amelia Arrieta
Margaret Carroll
Kinsey Pogue

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

Team

West Virginia
Georgetown
Princeton
Penn
Georgetown
Georgetown
La Salle

La Salle
Villanova
Georgetown

VILLANOVA RESULTS

Place

9th of 194
30th

31st

34th

53rd
108th
115th

Team
Georgetown
West Virginia
Penn
Princeton
Penn State
Villanova
Navy

Rutgers

La Salle
Pittsburgh
George Washington
Bucknell
Marshall
Maryland
Lehigh
Delaware
Monmouth
Duquesne
Rider

Saint Joseph’s
Lafayette
American
Seton Hall
Saint Francis
Howard
Robert Morris

TEAM SCORES

Place
1st of 26
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th

Points
37
75
106
114
143
152
189
244
252
296
342
350
355
364
367
413
440
530
543
570
600
662
666
705
734
829

Women’s Cross Country ~ NCAA Mid-Atlantic Regional ~ November 11, 2022




