COACHING TREE INVITATIONAL

SEPTEMBER 16, 2022 ~ IU CHAMPIONSHIP CROSS COUNTRY COURSE ~ BLOOMINGTON, IND.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

<u>6000 Meters</u>	<u>Team</u>	Time
Brynn Brown	North Carolina	20:18.6
Sami Corman	Georgetown	20:20.3
Chloe Scrimgeour	Goergetown	20:20.6
Kelsey Harrington	North Carolina	20:21.3
Maggie Donahue	Georgetown	20:24.6
Nicole Vanasse	Columbia	20:26.9
Sasha Neglia	North Carolina	20:28.0
Nikita Moore	Northern Arizona	20:28.7
Sarah Schmitt	Indiana	20:29.4
Grace Jensen	Georgetown	20:30.5

6000 Meters	<u>Place</u>	Time
Lydia Olivere	14th of 108	20:38.8
Emily Robinson	28th	21:12.7
Ariana Gardizy	34th	21:20.3
Amelia Arrieta	36th	21:21.9
Emma McGill	43rd	21:42.7
Anna Helwigh	50th	21:51.4
Margaret Carroll	53rd	21:58.7

TEAM SCORES		
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	Points
North Carolina	1st of 12	37
Georgetown	2nd	53
Indiana	3rd	113
Villanova	4th	154
Elon	5th	157
Vanderbilt	6th	176
Columbia	7th	185
Northern Arizona	8th	192
Ohio	9th	195
George Washington	10th	256
Miami (Ohio)	11th	267
Sough Dakota	12th	286

MAIN LINE INVITATIONAL SEPTEMBER 16, 2022 ~ ALUMNI COURSE ~ HAVERFORD, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

3 Miles	<u>Team</u>	Time
Bronwyn Patterson	Penn	17:31.5
Laura Baeyens	Penn	17:46.5
Olivia Montini	Swarthmore	17:48.8
Micah Trusty	Villanova	17:56.0
Katherine Hirsche	Haverford	17:57.5
Madison Martinez	Villanova	17:59.0
Kinsey Pogue	Villanova	18:01.8
Olivia Babski	Penn	18:06.5
Lara Cota	Penn	18:08.7
Alex Stasichin	Villanova	18:11.8

3 Miles	Place	<u>Time</u>
Micah Trusty	4th of 73	17:56.0
Madison Martinez	6th	17:59.0
Kinsey Pogue	7th	18:01.8
Alex Stasichin	10th	18:11.8
Maya Dorer	12th	18:28.9
Kate Flynn	42nd	20:39.8

	TEAM SCORES	
<u>Team</u> Villanova	Place* 1st of 8	Points 39
Penn	2nd	39
Swarthmore	3rd	104
Elizabethtown	4th	104
Stockton	5th	105
La Salle	6th	150
Haverford	7th	155
Muhlenberg	8th	199
* includes tiebreakers in the scoring		

PAUL SHORT RUN

SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 ~ GOODMAN CAMPUS COURSE ~ BETHLEHEM, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

<u>6000 Meters</u>	<u>Team</u>	Time
Everlyn Kemboi	Utah Valley	19:33.0
Amina Maatoug	Duke	19:34.6
Maggie Donahue	Georgetown	19:37.1
Chloe Scrimgeour	Georgetown	19:37.5
Sami Corman	Georgetown	19:38.6
Brynn Brown	North Carolina	19:38.9
Jane Buckley	Providence	19:40.8
Kelsey Harrington	North Carolina	19:41.8
Grace Forbes	Rice	19:45.2
Grace Jensen	Georgetown	19:49.5

6000 Meters	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Lydia Olivere	26th	20:06.2
Emma McGill	42nd	20:19.3
Amelia Arrieta	69th	20:34.8
Emily Robinson	72nd	20:37.3
Ariana Gardizy	73rd	20:38.6
Margaret Carroll	167th	21:20.7
Anna Helwigh	198th	21:30.0

TEAM SCORES		
Team	Place	Points
North Carolina	1st of 46	63
Georgetown	2nd	67
Providence	3rd	176
Utah State	4th	191
Utah Valley	5th	234
Villanova	6th	279
Elon	7th	283
Indiana	8th	288
Princeton	9th	301
Duke	10th	323
Wake Forest	11th	347
Guelph	12th	443
Connecticut	13th	443
Georgia Tech	14th	464
Dartmouth	15th	482
Boston University	16th	499
Army West Point	17th	535
Penn	18th	536
Texas A&M	19th	546
Ohio	20th	631
Binghamton	21st	641
Rice	22nd	666
Yale	23rd	699
Stony Brook	24th	724
Columbia	25th	725
Rutgers	26th	742
William & Mary	27th	771
James Madison	28th	800
Maryland	29th	849
Richmond	30th	880
Central Michigan	31st	882
Bowling Green	32nd	893
Siena	33rd	902
Johns Hopkins	34th	903
Wingate	35th	927
George Mason	36th	931
UC San Diego	37th	1010
Lehigh	38th	1015
UMass Lowell	39th	1016
Dayton	40th	1037
UAlbany	41st	1065
New Hampshire	42nd	1088
Massachusetts	43rd	1104
Cornell	44th	1210
Marist	45th	1372
Lafayette	46th	1396

PENN STATE NATIONAL OPEN

OCTOBER 14, 2022 ~ BLUE AND WHITE GOLF COURSES ~ UNIVERSITY PARK, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

<u>6000 Meters</u>	<u>Team</u>	Time
Ceili McCabe	West Virginia	20:00.8
Victoria Patterson	Columbia	20:26.1
Lia Galarza	Georgia Tech	20:33.0
Elizabeth Mancini	La Salle	20:33.3
Faith DeMars	Penn State	20:34.9
Lydia Olivere	Villanova	20:37.8
Abigail Hassman	Northeastern	20:41.0
Helena Lindsay	Georgia Tech	20:43.2
Alexandra Carlson	Rutgers	20:47.7
Mikaela Lucki	West Virginia	20:50.1

<u>6000 Meters</u>	Place	<u>Time</u>
Lydia Olivere	6th of 168	20:37.8
Emily Robinson	18th	21:06.8
Ariana Gardizy	37th	21:40.5
Anna Helwigh	50th	21:56.0
Margaret Carroll	73rd	22:23.3
Kinsey Pogue	101st	23:08.9

TEAM SCORES		
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	Points
West Virginia	1st of 18	65
Penn State	2nd	85
Northeastern	3rd	105
Georgia Tech	4th	106
Columbia	5th	121
Villanova	6th	179
Syracuse	7th	186
La Salle	8th	225
Quinnipiac	9th	227
Rutgers	10th	228
Eastern Michigan	11th	310
Maryland	12th	314
Bucknell	13th	327
Youngstown State	14th	397
Delaware	15th	403
Temple	16th	408
Rider	17th	462
UMBC	18th	522

BIG EAST CHAMPIONSHIPS OCTOBER 29, 2022 ~ HIGHLAND PARK ~ ATTLEBORO, MASS.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

(000 Mataux	Т	Т:
6000 Meters	<u>Team</u>	<u>Time</u>
Jane Buckley	Providence	20:06
Maggie Donahue	Georgetown	20:08
Grace Jensen	Georgetown	20:17
Shannon Flockhart	Providence	20:18
Katy-Ann McDonald	Georgetown	20:18
Lily Tuck	Providence	20:27
Randi Burr	Connecticut	20:31
Mia Beckham	Butler	20:32
Sami Corman	Georgetown	20:38
Chloe Gonzalez	Georgetown	20:43

6000 Meters	<u>Place</u>	Time
Amelia Arrieta	20th of 96	21:14
Emily Robinson	24th	21:24
Ariana Gardizy	26th	21:30
Anna Helwigh	30th	21:35
Margaret Carroll	32nd	21:39
Kinsey Pogue	52nd	22:33

	TEAM SCORES	
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	Points
Georgetown	1st of 11	29
Providence	2nd	40
Connecticut	3rd	89
Villanova	4th	119
Butler	5th	127
DePaul	6th	167
Xavier	7th	192
Creighton	8th	268
Marquette	9th	272
Seton Hall	10th	299
St. John's	11th	301

NCAA MID-ATLANTIC REGIONAL

NOVEMBER 11, 2022 ~ PENN STATE GOLF COURSES ~ UNIVERSITY PARK, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

6000 Meters	Team	Time
Ceili McCabe	West Virginia	19:58.3
Maggie Donhue	Georgetown	20:03.3
Abigail Loveys	Princeton	20:11.6
Maeve Stiles	Penn	20:15.3
Grace Jensen	Georgetown	20:18.4
Chloe Scrimgeour	Georgetown	20:23.9
Eleanor Mancini	La Salle	20:28.5
Elizabeth Mancini	La Salle	20:30.6
Lydia Olivere	Villanova	20:32.7
Sami Corman	Georgetown	20:37.7

<u>6000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	Time
Lydia Olivere	9th of 194	20:32.7
Anna Helwigh	30th	21:19.2
Ariana Gardizy	31st	21:20.5
Emily Robinson	34th	21:21.9
Amelia Arrieta	53rd	21:45.3
Margaret Carroll	108th	22:53.7
Kinsey Pogue	115th	22:59.0

TEAM SCORES		
Team	Place	<u>Points</u>
Georgetown	1st of 26	37
West Virginia	2nd	75
Penn	3rd	106
Princeton	4th	114
Penn State	5th	143
Villanova	6th	152
Navy	7th	189
Rutgers	8th	244
La Salle	9th	252
Pittsburgh	10th	296
George Washington	11th	342
Bucknell	12th	350
Marshall	13th	355
Maryland	14th	364
Lehigh	15th	367
Delaware	16th	413
Monmouth	17th	440
Duquesne	18th	530
Rider	19th	543
Saint Joseph's	20th	570
Lafayette	21st	600
American	22nd	662
Seton Hall	23rd	666
Saint Francis	24th	705
Howard	25th	734
Robert Morris	26th	829